

Ct. Cases 921/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SAPNA  
(Khyala)

07.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash (fresh vakalatnama filed).

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that connected matter of the same premises by the name of BRPL Vs. Santosh is listed on 09.07.2025 with request to list the present matter with the said connected matter on same date.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. **Let the same be filed on next date of hearing.**

At request, list the matter with connected matter for further proceedings on **09.07.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**07.07.2025 (sy)**