

Ct. Cases 921/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SAPNA
(Khyala)

26.08.2025

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : None for the complainant company.
Accused absent.

Bail application not filed.

Mediation proceedings received back as “**Non-Starter**”.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

List the matter for further proceedings on
29.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.08.2025 (sy)