

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod
Prakash Sharma.

Bail application not filed.

It is submitted by the parties that settlement talks
are going on between the parties in the connected case.

At request, list the matter for settlement, if any /
further proceedings on **14.03.2026 with connected case.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 09.03.2026 (ts)